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See the notice on TED website 280441-2019 - Result
Germany-Böblingen: Refuse and waste related services
OJ S 114/2019 17/06/2019
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Landkreis Böblingen – Abfallwirtschaftsbetrieb
Postal address: Wolf-Hirth-Straße 33
Town: Böblingen
NUTS code: DE112 Böblingen
Postal code: 71034
Country: Germany
Contact person: Beschaffungsstelle/Marketing
E-mail: s.hubert@lrabb.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.awb-bb.de
Address of the buyer profile: www.vergabe24.de

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Vermarktung von Papier, Pappe und Kartonagen (PPK)
Reference number: 29/2019 PPK

Main CPV code
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Vermarktung von Papier, Pappe und Kartonagen (PPK) aus dem Landkreis Böblingen.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 0,01 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/280441-2019
mailto:s.hubert@lrabb.de?subject=TED
http://www.awb-bb.de
http://www.vergabe24.de
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II.2. Description

Title
Deinking
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE112 Böblingen
Main site or place of performance: Sortieranlage Sindelfingen Leonberger Str. 240 71063 
Sindelfingen

Description of the procurement
Übernahme, Transport, Vermarktung.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Der AG kann durch einseitige schriftliche Erklärung gegenüber dem AN, die bis 3 Monate vor 
Vertragsende zugegangen sein muss, den Vertrag einmalig ein weiteres Jahr zu 
unveränderten Bedingungen verlängern (Verlängerungsoption). Die Beauftragung endet somit 
spätestens zum 30.6.2023.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Unberaubte Sammelware
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE112 Böblingen
Main site or place of performance: Sortieranlage Sindelfingen Leonberger Str. 240 71063 
Sindelfingen

Description of the procurement
Übernahme, Transport, Vermarktung.

Award criteria
Price
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Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Der AG kann durch einseitige schriftliche Erklärung gegenüber dem AN, die bis 3 Monate vor 
Vertragsende zugegangen sein muss, den Vertrag einmalig ein weiteres Jahr zu 
unveränderten Bedingungen verlängern (Verlängerungsoption). Die Beauftragung endet somit 
spätestens zum 30.6.2023.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Mischpapier
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE112 Böblingen
Main site or place of performance: Sortieranlage Sindelfingen Leonberger Str. 240 71063 
Sindelfingen

Description of the procurement
Übernahme, Transport, Verwertung.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Der AG kann durch einseitige schriftliche Erklärung gegenüber dem AN, die bis 3 Monate vor 
Vertragsende zugegangen sein muss, den Vertrag einmalig ein weiteres Jahr zu 
unveränderten Bedingungen verlängern (Verlängerungsoption). Die Beauftragung endet somit 
spätestens zum 30.6.2023.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Kartonagen
Lot No: 4
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Additional CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE112 Böblingen
Main site or place of performance: Sortieranlage Sindelfingen Leonberger Str. 240 71063 
Sindelfingen

Description of the procurement
Übernahme, Transport, Verwertung.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Der AG kann durch einseitige schriftliche Erklärung gegenüber dem AN, die bis 3 Monate vor 
Vertragsende zugegangen sein muss, den Vertrag einmalig ein weiteres Jahr zu 
unveränderten Bedingungen verlängern (Verlängerungsoption). Die Beauftragung endet somit 
spätestens zum 30.6.2023.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 062-144355

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1.1

Lot No: 1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/144355-2019
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Title:
Deinking

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
04/06/2019

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Palm Recycling GmbH & Co. KG
Postal address: Neukochen 10
Town: Aalen
NUTS code: DE11D Ostalbkreis
Postal code: 73432
Country: Germany
E-mail: c.waldecker@palmrecycling.de
Telephone: +49 7361577167
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2.1

Lot No: 2

Title:
Unberaubte Sammelware

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
04/06/2019

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Palm Recycling GmbH & Co. KG
Postal address: Neukochen 10

mailto:c.waldecker@palmrecycling.de?subject=TED
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Town: Aalen
NUTS code: DE11D Ostalbkreis
Postal code: 73432
Country: Germany
E-mail: c.waldecker@palmrecycling.de
Telephone: +49 7361577167
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 3.1

Lot No: 3

Title:
Mischpapier

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
04/06/2019

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Siegrist GmbH
Postal address: Lanzstraße 1
Town: St.Leon-Rot
NUTS code: DE128 Rhein-Neckar-Kreis
Postal code: 68789
Country: Germany
E-mail: info@siegrist-gmbh.de
Telephone: +49 622753610
Fax: +49 622753678
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 4.1

mailto:c.waldecker@palmrecycling.de?subject=TED
mailto:info@siegrist-gmbh.de?subject=TED
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Lot No: 4

Title:
Kartonagen

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
04/06/2019

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Palm Recycling GmbH & Co. KG
Postal address: Neukochen 10
Town: Aalen
NUTS code: DE11D Ostalbkreis
Postal code: 73432
Country: Germany
E-mail: c.waldecker@palmrecycling.de
Telephone: +49 7361577167
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium Karlsruhe
Postal address: Durlacher Allee 100
Town: Karlsruhe
Postal code: 76137
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
13/06/2019

mailto:c.waldecker@palmrecycling.de?subject=TED

